TERMS OF SERVICE

MENA ONE CONSULTING (WLL)

Kingdom of Bahrain

www.mena1.consulting | www.mena1.com



P.O Box: 38549, Office 1185, Bldg. 574, Road 31, Block 611 Al Hamriya, Kingdom of Bahrain Tel: +973-1331-2939 Email: info@mena1.consulting

TERMS OF SERVICE

Welcome to MENA ONE Consulting! These Terms of Service ("Terms") govern your access to and use of our website and services, including our educational consulting, ISO certification, and business & marketing consulting services (collectively, the "Services").

By accessing or using our Services, you agree to be bound by these Terms. If you do not agree to these Terms, you may not use our Services.

Use of Our Services

You may use our Services only for lawful purposes and in accordance with these Terms. You may not use our Services to:

Engage in any activity that violates any law or regulation;

Infringe any intellectual property right or other proprietary right of any party;

Transmit any virus or other harmful code;

Engage in any conduct that restricts or inhibits anyone's use or enjoyment of our Services;

Use our Services in any manner that could disable, overburden, damage, or impair our servers or networks, or interfere with any other party's use of our Services. Intellectual Property

All materials on our website and provided through our Services, including text, graphics, images, and software, are the property of MENA ONE Consulting W.L.L or our licensors and are protected by Kingdom of Bahrain and international copyright laws.

You may not reproduce, modify, distribute, display, or otherwise use any materials on our website or provided through our Services without our prior written permission.

Disclaimer of Warranties

Our Services are provided "as is" and "as available" without any warranties, express or implied. We do not warrant that our Services will be uninterrupted or error-free, that defects will be corrected, or that our Services are free of viruses or other harmful components.

Limitation of Liability

To the fullest extent permitted by law, we will not be liable for any direct, incidental, special, consequential, or punitive damages arising out of or in connection with your use of our Services, including but not limited to damages for loss of profits, goodwill, use, data, or other intangible losses.



P.O Box: 38549, Office 1185, Bldg. 574, Road 31, Block 611 Al Hamriya, Kingdom of Bahrain Tel: +973-1331-2939 Email: info@mena1.consulting

Indemnification

You agree to indemnify and hold us and our officers, directors, employees, and agents harmless from any claims, actions, demands, liabilities, and settlements, including reasonable attorneys' fees, arising out of or in connection with your use of our Services or your breach of these Terms.

Governing Law

These Terms and your use of our Services will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Kingdom of Bahrain, without giving effect to any principles of conflicts of law.

Dispute Resolution

Any disputes arising out of or in connection with these Terms or your use of our Services will be resolved through binding arbitration in accordance with the rules of the Bahrain Chamber for Dispute Resolution.

Changes to These Terms

We may modify these Terms at any time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the updated Terms on our website or through other means of communication.

Your continued use of our Services after any modifications to these Terms constitutes your acceptance of the modified Terms.

Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about these Terms, please contact us info@mena1.consulting



Office 1185, Bldg. 574
Road 31, Block 611
P.O. Box: 38549,
Al Hamriya
Kingdom of Bahrain

Tel: +973-1331-2939

E. info@mena1.consulting

W. http://www.mena1.consulting

